CASINO·· CONTROL COMMU~SION
CHAPTER 41-.
, Al>PLICA1IONS •.
, ,, , Authority / , , ,, ,
.r.
. . .• ·.
SUBCHAPIB,R 2. J~ESE~VED)' . . · ·,
J,UBCHAPTER 3. · PERSONS REQUIRED TO BE . - . · ·· QUALIFIED . . . .

/19:41:-4.5 Casi!,l<Jhotel ajcoholicJ~everage license standards
, · .. ·.·. .- . ·r· ·, ..... .
-SUBC:IIAPTER 5. FOJlMS
;Chapter Historical N~te . . -19:41"".5-l Definitions .
• · --- ·, · · · · · · · 19:41-5.2·. . Persoiial History Disclosure FormJA (Cas'in6 K~y ijm"
Chapter 4i, Applications (Subchapters 1 through Hl), was adopted as pfoyee/QU:alifiet, Form) ·, , , , ·.. : , , ·., ,•
R:1977 d.475; effective December 15; 1977. See: 9 NJ.R. 545(b)/10 ·. · 19:41-5,3 , Personal History Disclos~re Fonfi 1B (Basic Key Form)
N.J.R 4(df Subchapter 11, Applications by Ql!l!ino ~icensees for . ·· l9:41-5A Personal History Dii,closure Form 2A (Casin9 Employee
Approval of Agreements, was adopted iis R,1978 -d.177, effective May License Application) . · _ • · .. _··.. . . . · _.·
.· 25, 1978 .. See: 10 N.J:R. 2l2(b), 10 N.J.R. 306(<;). ·Subcbapter, 12,. · J9:41-S:5 Personal History Disclosu.re Fonri4A (Casino.Service ·
Labor Organization Registration; was adopted as R.1978 q;176, effec~ . Employe¢ Registra.tioµ Application)
tive M_ay 25, 1978. See: 10 :N.JR 211(b); 10 N:J.R. 306(b).'- Subchap- ,: i9:4i-'55A . ~ey Standard Qualifier Renewal Form: ··_
-ter 13, Casino License,Coriservatorship, was adopted as RJ979 d.207; 19:41-:-5:s,:s . Request to Determine Employment or Reapplication ·
~ffeciive May 24, 1979: . See: · 11 N.J.R. 213(b), lf N.J_.R, )60.(b), Eligibility Forin , . . .-.·· · -· · .. , _ ··· · ·· \
Pursuant 'to Execqtive Order· No. 66(1978), ,Cha.pter 4_l (except , 19:4f-5h .. ·- Busine~s:Entify Disclosµre Form---:--Corpora,te ·. _
_ Subchapter 5), was rea'<;fopted as R.1983 d.181; effective May: 17, 1983. _ · . 19:41_;5.6A · .. Business E!,Itity Disclosure· Foi"m~Partner~_hip
Subchapter 5,. !3qual Efuploymept Opportunity;. Affirmative Action -l9:4l-5.7 . Business Entity Dis<;losure.Form 3 . · -.· . ·... . •
Programs, was repealed by~ R.1983 d.181, effective June 6,:'l983; _See: . )9:41-::~;8 ···•··. Business Entity J?isclosure Foim-:-:-1-lolding Company ··
. . ; . . · · ' . . ·- . .· . ( 19:41+5;}0 , Qualifier Renewal Disclosure Fonn . · .. · . .
. o· · 15•N. JR 532(b) 15 N•. JR. 931·(b·.) · · , · 1,9:41-5.9 , Qualifier Disclosure Form _ -. . .·. . ··• · .. ·
i>~rs~antto Executive ()rd~r No.66(J97~), Chapter 41 ~as r~adopt- 19:4i-5Jl Ve11dor.Registration Form , .• , ,' , ,
·. ed as R.1988 d.255, effective May 12, 1988 .. · See: 20 NlR. 763(a); .20 . --": 19:41-5.llA Notice of Intent to Coqduct Enterprise Busine~s
N.J:R. 1209(a). Stibchapter 10, Professional Practi<;e, was repi;aled by 19:41-"5:12., .. Junket Entewrise Registration Form .. . . ·.
R.1989 d.495, effectiye September 18, 1989; See: 21 N.J,R.) 975(b); ,., 19:41.:..{13 -Labor OrgapizatioII Registration Statement ..
. 21 NJ:R.- 3022(b).·. Subcha.pter. 2; •Casino :Hotel Facilities,. and ·subs ·19:41-5.14 Labor Or1fon1zationindividual'Disclosure Form .
chapter 13, . Casino License Conseiva.torship, .. were.· .. re!=()difieq. ·. as . . 19:41 _;$.15 .: · .· Busil)ess E11tjty Disclosure Forni~aming .
~J.A.C. 19:43-6 and 19:4343, respectively, by R;1992'd.500, effective
December 2.1, 1992. $ee: ·24 N.J.R.. 3?25(a); 24 N.J.R. .4563(a). - SUBCHAPTER6: ,, STATEMENTS OF COMPLIANCE· .. ,,
Subchapter 14, Applii:atimis for the Renewal of Employee Licenses, · . · ·: 19:4l-6.t · Genera.I provisions
ti9~i):t~~e~ J!·W.1~R~'~i3;g)t~eJ.~~~t~5~)-1993 (operative July "• I~;!~!J . ~t!ri~: oflicenseS .·· : . · > ·. - , · ·· .. .••· · • '· ·
Purs~arit to Executive Order No. 66(1978); Chapter 4 l wa~ readopt~ ·.· 19:4!:-6.4 Commitments that casino licenses shall.be reserved
ed as R.1993 d.205 effective April 15, \993. Se~: 25 NJ,R. 9l6(b), 25 19:41~.5 • Reservations ofother licenses .
. N.J.R. .1999(a). Subch11.pter 5, Forms, was adopted as RJ99~ dA29;
effective September t 1993. ·See: 25- NJ.R: 2655(a); ·25 N.!:R>
4120(a). · · · · · ·
Piirsuant to. Executive· Order No. (i6(l978); Chaptet.41 ~as read~pt~ ··.

(b) Each applicant· shall file a complete applicati9n pur-
suant to (a) above with tl\le Commission by mail or in person
at the address specified'. in N.J.A.C. 19:40-:-3,S(b) and (c),
exc~pt as otherwise provided in N.J.A.C. 19:41-7.lB.
(c) Except as provided in (d) below, no application sha,H
be accepted for filing 1uµless it includes all application
materials required. by (a) above, completed in accordance
with the requirements ?f the Act and the rules of the
Commission and any in~tructions included with the . PHD
Form or QDF. , ·
r , ·I
·· (d) An applicant for ¼dividual qualification shalLprovide
the documents required by ( a)2 .above up()n the requesLof
the Division. · · ·
I - .
. New Rule, R.1994 d,280~ effective June. 6, 1994 ..
Supp. 3·18-96 41-26
CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
See: 14N.J.R. 38(a), 14 N,J.R. 237(e).
(a): "three" was "two". (b): "three" was "two"; (b)l: "$1,500,,
was "$1,000".
Amended by R.1984 d.272, effective July 2, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1066(a), 16 N.J.R. 1809(a).
(b)2 and 3 amended. .
Amended byR.1988 d.255, effective June 6, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 763(a), 20 N.J.R. 1209(a). .
Application charge changed from $1,500 to $500.00.
Amended by R.1988 d.591, effective December 19, 1988 (operatJve
January 1, 1989).
See: 20 N.J.R. 2539(a); 20 N.J.R. 3146(c).
Deleted old (b)2 and substituted new.
Amended by R.1992 d.'.256, effective June 15, 1992. ·
See: 24 N.J.R. 1247(a), 24 N.J.R.' 2:Z95(a) ..
In (b )2: Deleted specific hourly rates arid added text regarding
hourly rates "to be set by the Commission in accordance with N.J.A.C.
19:41-9.4(e) ... " . .·. · · ·
Public Notice: Hourly fee rate $68, effective March 1, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1012(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.216, effective May 2, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 780(a), -26 N.J.R. l846(a).
19:41-9.13 Gaming school instructor, principal employee
and sales representative' license fees·. ·
(a) Under Section 92(b) of the Act, each gaming school
instructor,. principal employee and sales representative shall
be qualified .and licensed to the standards established for
casino employees. Under Section 94( d) of the Act, a
license for eaeh suchperson shall be issued for three years
and be renewable for four year.periods thereafter.
(b) The issha~ce fee for a' three year gaining school
instructor license, gaming school principal employee license
or gaming school sales representative license shall be
$220.00. . . '---' . ' · , . ·
(c) The renewal fee for a four-year gaming school in-
structor license, gaming school principal employee license or
gaming school sales repre1entative license shall be $200,00.
· As amended,. R.1982 d.57, efi'edtive March 1, 1982: ·
See: 14 N.J.R. 38(a), 14 N.J.R. 237(e).
(a): "three" was "two". (b): . "three" wa~ "two"; "$220" was
"$160". {c): "three" was "two"; "$180" was "$120".
· Amended by R.1994 d.216, effective May'2, 1994.

· registration shall remain in effect unless revoked, suspend-
ed, limited, or otherwise· restricted · by· the Commission in
· accordance with the provisions of the Act. The one time
registration fee for. · a casino service. employee shall be
$60;00.
1
"(b).The. Commission may ~aive the fee in (a) above in
ac;cordai:ice with N.J.AC. 19:41-9.14(e).
Amended by R.1982 d.162, effective June 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 232(a), 14 N.J.R. 581(d).
Changed registration reqµireinents.
Amended by R.1993 d.85,.effective February 16, 199J(operative March
1, 1993). . . . . . . 1 .
See: 24 N.J.R. 4337(a), 25 N.J.R. 713(a).
In (a), $60 was $30; added (b).
Amended by R.1995 d.306, effective June 19; 1995.
'See:· 27 N.J.R. 1162(a), 27 N.J.R. 2455(a).
19:41-:9.16 · (Reserved)
Amended by R1982 d.57, effective March 1, 1982.
See: 14 N:.J,R. 38(a), 14'N.J.R. 237(e). .• · ·. ,

licensee shaHbe the amount which·is in the same proportion ,
to the total surplus subject to this subsection as the propor-
tion . of the total ampi;mt of fees incurred or paid by the
casino licensee with respect to the fiscal y~ar i~ to the total
amount of a.ll fees. incurred or paid by all casino licensees
with resp~ct to the fisc~l year.
I
( e) Any ,former casln:p licensee which would be en tided tp .
a. credit toward the payment of. additional fees pursuant to
· (c) or (d) above and which ceases to hold any license and
which does not .owe and will not accrue additional. fee or·
other obligations to the State under the A~t may claim a
refund of any aniountto which it is fotmd to be entitled to a
credit. ·
', - f .
As amended, R.1981 d.367, Wective October 8, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R 531(b), 13 N:J.R. 709(a).
Added (b}: . .
Amended by R.1985 d.583, effective November 18, 1985 .
. See: 17 N.J.R. 2242(a), 17 l'il.J.R. 2788(a).
I
19:41-9.20 Fees for services providedfo other
,governmental bodies